

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

16/06/2023

Version No.:

1

John Lewis Stock Number	78431204
Name	Cocktail Advent 2023
Ingredients	<p><u>Tom Savano Tommy's Margarita</u> Tequila, NGS, agave syrup, lime syrup, sugar, lime juice, flavours, salt</p> <p><u>Moth: Piña Colada</u> Rum, Pineapple, Coconut</p> <p><u>Moth: Margarita</u> Tequila, Triple sec, Lime</p> <p><u>Niche Cocktails Raspberry Cosmo</u> Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vegetable Glycerine, Cranberry Juice Concentrate, Vodka, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Raspberry Extract, Natural Flavouring, Bitter Orange Extract</p> <p><u>Niche Cocktails Matcha Mojito</u> Water, Grain Alcohol, Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Lime Juice (from concentrate), White Rum, Natural Brazilian Lime Flavour, Citric Acid, Matcha Green Tea Extract, Menthe Vert Extract</p> <p><u>Niche Cocktails Blood Orange Old Fashioned.</u> Water, Grain Alcohol, Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Bourbon Whiskey, Italian Blood Orange Extract, Plain Caramel, Flavouring Preparation or Angostura Bark Extract, Citric Acid</p> <p><u>Liberation Cocktails Mojito 200ml 8% vol.</u> overproof barrel-oaked white rum, fruit juices from concentrates (Brazilian lime juice), natural mint flavouring, sugar, sparkling water, citric acid, ascorbic acid.</p> <p><u>Liberation Cocktails Pornstar Martini</u> overproof craft distillery vodka, fruit juices from concentrates (Brazilian lime juice, Madagascan bourbon vanilla, Ecuadorian passionfruit), sugar cane, water, lactic acid, natural food colouring.</p> <p><u>Liberation Cocktails Strawberry Daiquiri</u> overproof craft distillery barrel-oaked white rum, fruit juices from concentrates (Brazilian lime juice, British strawberries), purple carrot concentrate, sugar, water, citric acid, ascorbic acid.</p>

Edmunds Mojito.

White rum, lime juice, sugar syrup, infused with fresh mint, potassium sorbate

Edmunds Espresso Martini

Vodka, Café liqueur, cold brew, espresso, vanilla syrup, sugar syrup, potassium sorbate

Edmunds Old Fashioned

Whisky, Angostura bitters, infused with fresh orange, potassium sorbate

Edmunds Amaretto Sour

Amaretto, lemon juice, sugar syrup, potassium sorbate

Edmunds Chambord Bramble

Gin, Chambord, lemon juice, sugar syrup, potassium sorbate

East London Liquor Co. Vodka & Rhubarb

East London Vodka, pressed rhubarb juice, pressed apple juice, malic acid, citric acid, cane sugar, water.

East London Liquor Co. Rum & Ginger

East London Rum, pressed ginger juice, chilli tincture, ginger extract, malic acid, citric acid, cane sugar, water.

Tapp'd Purple Rain

Purple rain compound, water, vodka

Tapp'd Raspberry Lemonade

Water, Sugar, Vodka, Natural flavours and colours.

Funkin Nitro Cocktails Berry Woo Woo

Water, Sugar, Cranberry Juice (8%), Vodka, Strawberry Puree (5%)

Funkin Nitro Cocktails Aperitivo Spritz

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Neutral Grain Spirit, White Wine, Acid: Citric Acid , Natural Orange flavouring with other natural flavourings , Natural flavouring (Quinine), Rosemary extract, Colours (Sunset Yellow FCF, Ponceau 4R). **CONTAIN SULPHITES**

Funkin Nitro Cocktails Passion Fruit Martini

Water, Pineapple Juice from Concentrate (25%), Lime Juice Not from Concentrate 3%), Vodka, Passionfruit Puree (3%), Mango Puree (3%), Orange Juice from Concentrate (3%)
Passionfruit Juice from Concentrate (3%), Mango Juice from Concentrate (0.4%)

Funkin Nitro Cocktails Strawberry Daquiri

Water, Sugar, Rum, Strawberry Puree (6%), Lime Juice from Concentrate (4%), Acid (citric acid), Concentrates (carrot, blackcurrant), Natural Flavourings, Preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate)

Funkin Nitro Cocktails Peach on the Beach

Ingredients: Water, vodka, sugar, orange juice concentrate (13%), peach juice concentrate (10%), cranberry juice concentrate (3%), natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), concentrates (sweet potato, apple, radish, cherry), gelling agent (pectin)

	<u>Funkin Nitro Cocktails Piña Colada</u> Ingredients: Water, pineapple juice concentrate (20%), Coconut Water (14%), Rum, Sugar, Creambase (MILK), Lemon Juice from Concentrate (8%), Stabiliser (pectin), Natural Flavourings, Preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	Contains Sulphites , Contains Milk
May contain statements	May contain traces of eggs, milk, nuts, peanut, soya, sulphites
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	Mixed items product, please refer to individual packaging
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Mixed items product, please refer to individual packaging
Instructions for use	Serve cold
Alcoholic Strength	Ranging from 4.6% to 23% vol. Please refer to individual packaging
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No